NORTH DAKOTA N2

NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S INDOORTOP-10

55-METERS 600-METERS 5,000-METERS

Norm McGee NCC 6.20 1988  Jesse Middendorf UND 1:1872 2023  Luke Labatte Boston 14:08.71 2023
Ryan Chappell Bemidji State  6.49 2007  Jesse Fenstermacher NDSU 1:19.16 2015  Jamie Burns NDSU/Summit 14:25.36 2024
Riza Mahmoud NDSU 6.52 2003  Cody Roder SDSU 1:20.68 2018  Nelson Ruto Boston 14:30.04 2023
Justin Schiele NDSU 6.56 2001  Aaron Berndt Bemidji State 1:21.16 2000  Patrick Kipkemboi ~ Summit 14:32.59 2021
Martin Blekkerud NCC 6.58 1998  Nate Swenson Winnipeg 1:21.82 1990  Josh LaBlanc lowa State  14:36.55 2011
Rob Myles St.Cloud State  6.58 2002  Matt Russell UND 1:22.52 2018  Nate Peterson SDSU 14:36.84 2016
Bert Cummins St.Cloud State  6.59 1988  Christopher Benson NDSU 1:22.70 2011 Jim Mallory lowa State  14:41.34 1998
Tracy Martin Winnipeg 6.60 1987  Matt Gerszewski Bemidji State 1:22.74 2007  Mike Koebel NDSU 14:49.26 1993
Donovan Alexander Bemidji State ~ 6.60 2007  Joseph Fenstermacher UND 1:2291 2019  Justin Jelaca Boston 14:56.59 2022
Willis Jacox NCC 6.61 1987  Bob O’Halloran Minnesota  1:22.92 1993  Sam Saccoman NDSU 14:57.89 2014
60-METERS 800-METERS 55-METER HURDLES

Donovan Alexander MinnesotaSt.  6.75 2007  Alec Nelson Boston 1:49.83 2024  John Wrzesinski NDSU 7.48 1988
Norm McGee Minot State 6.81 1985  Jesse Middendorf Boston 1:50.14 2023  Rory Beil NDSU 7.60 1991
Oluwaseyi Aguda  UND 6.93 2018  Justice Dick Boston 1:50.37 2024  Jeremy Zimney NCC 7.63 1999
Ryan Chappell Minnesota St.  6.93 2007  Jesse Fenstermacher lowa State  1:51.65 2013  Tyler Stoltz Bemidji State  7.75 2006
D’Monte Farley Minnesota 6.93 2014  Aaron Berndt NCAA 1:51.73 2001 Digger Johnson NCC 7.77 2001
Mike Labine Minot State 6.94 1985  Jared Bruggeman  lowa State 1:51.88 1993  Julian Atchia NDSU 7.79 1988
John Armstrong Winnipeg 6.94 1990  Mike Madsen lowa State  1:52.93 1995  Craig Gillen NCC 7.79 1993
Dustin Fredrickson ~ Winnipeg 6.96 1990  Matt Gerszewski St. John’s 1:5421 2007  Riza Mahmoud NDSU 7.79 2003
Ethan Buckles UND 6.97 2019  Dan Arneson NCC 1:54.63 2002 KarlKjeldsen NDSU 7.81 1992
Cameron McKinney Summit 6.98 2020 Chad Heltemes NDSU 1:5470 1996  Adam Maine NDSU 7.88 2003
200-METERS 1,000-METERS 60-METER HURDLES

Norm McGee NCC 21.66 1989  Aaron Berndt NDSU 2:27.82 2001  Jimmy Evers Big Sky 8.11 2016
Oluwaseyi Aguda  Summit 21.80 2019  Chad Heltemes NDSU 2:27.84 1996  Jeremy Zimney NDSU 8.16 1998
Ethan Buckles SDSU 22.15 2019  Mike Madsen NCC 2:29.04 1995  Josh Pillath Big Sky 8.19 2018
Justin Schiele NCC 2218 2002  Matt Gerszewski Minnesota St. 2:30.32 2006  Jack Vetsch SDSU 821 2021
D’Monte Farley NDSU 2218 2014  Cam Felton NCC 2:32.01 2003  Mitchel Wangler UND/Summit 824 2022
Shandon Toenies UND 2220 2018  Alex Campbell NDSU 2:32.05 2002  Delante’Sykes Big Sky 827 2018
Peter Wysocki UND 2228 2021 Jared Bruggeman  NCC 2:32.06 1991 Riza Mahmoud NCC 8.30 2003
Martin Blekkerud NCC 2235 1998  Todd Szczepanski ~ NDSU 2:32.34 1991  Tyler Stoltz Minnesota 835 2006
Cade Peterson Summit 2236 2019  Tyler Rose NDSU 2:32.60 2011  John LeClerc usb 840 2014
Donovan Alexander NCC 2245 2007  Wayne Kazmierczak NDSU 2:32.78 1990  Peter Wysocki UND 842 2020
300-METERS 1,500-METERS

Norm McGee NCC 3418 1987  Todd Szczepanski ~ NCC 3:5890 1991

Jory Vasek UND 35.07 2023 Mike Madsen NDSU 3:59.77 1995

Chuck Torrance Winnipeg 3550 1987  Pete Miller NDSU 3:59.98 1992

Bryan Greenwood  NCC 3565 1987  Jamie Blomquist NCC 4:00.41 1992

Brian Bergantine NDSU 3571 1990  Gerry Werven NCC 4:01.85 1985

Cory Ravnaas Bemidji State 36.05 1992  Tim Bohan NDSU 4:02.23 1981

Robert Ostman NDSU 36.12 1990  Lon Aune NCC 4:02.29 1987

Max Baker UND 36.16 2023  Chad Heltemes NCC 4:03.96 1994

Josh Beck UND 36.35 2023  AndyLawrence NCC 4:04.54 1989

Bert Burkholder NDSU 36.49 1989  Brent Lorentz Concordia ~ 4:05.46 2000

400-METERS MILE RUN

Tyler Olson Big Sky 48.07 2015  Luke Labatte Notre Dame 4:06.11 2023

Chris Stoks lowa State 4836 2012  Chad Heltemes lowa State  4:08.61 1997

Cody Roder SDSU 48.58 2018 LennartLindstrot Boston 4:09.40 2024

Oluwaseyi Aguda  Summit 49.13 2019  Alec Nelson SDSU 4:11.06 2024

Brad Lies Bemidji State  49.19 1998  Arjan Gelling UND 4:11.54 1970

Norm McGee NDSU 49.33 1989  Jake Hall Boston 4:11.67 2023 -—p—

Justin Schiele Minnesota St.  49.44 2003  Nate Peterson lowaState  4:11.97 2014  [A STATE & sueel = | [ ome < SOUTH|
James Hollister Summit 49.50 2019  Aleksa Milanovic  SDSU 4:12.01 2023 -

Jory Vasek UND/Summit 49.85 2022 Jamie Burns SDSU 4:12.06 2024

Bryan Greenwood  St.Cloud State 49.97 1986  Henrik Lindstrot ~ UND 4:12.58 2024

500-METERS 3,000-METERS

Aaron Berndt St.Cloud St.  1:04.67 2001 Luke Labatte Boston 8:08.54 2023

Denton Davidson ~ NCC 1:04.80 2003  Jamie Burns Seattle 8:17.67 2024

Brad Lies St.Cloud St.  1:05.19 1998  Josh LaBlanc lowa State  8:19.69 2011 Grand Forks native Jimmy Evers owns the school
Mark Barclay Minnesota St. 1:05.40 2008  Justin Jelaca Boston 8:19.90 2023 record in the 60-meter hurdles

Jesse Fenstermacher Notre Dame 1:05.59 2011  Jake Hall Boston 8:23.52 2022

Nate Swenson NDSU 1:05.80 1990  Alec Nelson Boston 8:24.87 2023

Russ Schwehr NCC 1:05.97 1991 Nelson Ruto SDSU 8:2491 2023

Denton Davidson NDSU 1:06.10 2000  Patrick Kipkemboi SDSU 82643 2021

Bryan Greenwood ~ NDSU 1:06.24 1987  Aleksa Milanovic Boston 8:26.51 2022

Andy Dorais Minnesota St. 1:06.35 2004  Nate Peterson NDSU 8:29.31 2016

* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster
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N2 NORTH DAKOTA

4X200-METER RELAY
Ryan Schafer, Jay Armstrong,
John Stogis, Rob Myles

4X400-METER RELAY
Cruz Megazzini, Alex Kaffine
Jory Vasek, Jesse Middendorf

Chuck Torrance, Tracy Martin,
Bryan Greenwood, Norm McGee

Jeremy Zimney, Martin Blekkerud,
Adam Bjornson, Brad Lies

Shandon Toenies, James Hollister,
Matt Russell, Cody Roder

Oluwaseyi Aguda, James Hollister
Shandon Toenies, Cody Roder

Oluwaseyi Aguda, Cade Peterson
Matt Russell, James Hollister

P.K. Moore, Alec Nelson
Jory Vasek, Justice Dick

Jeff Zander, Robert Ostman,
Bert Burkholder, Norm McGee

Blake Hollingsworth, James Hollister,
Jared Michel, Tyler Olson

Chuck Torrance, Jeff Zander,
Bryan Greenwood, Norm McGee

4X800-METER RELAY
Alex Campbell, Cam Felton,
Dan Arneson, Aaron Berndt

Bob O’Halloran, Jamie Blomquist,
Mike Madsen, Jared Bruggeman

Byron Severson, Chad Heltemes,
Josh Jorde, Mike Madsen

Byron Severson, Josh Jorde,
Travis Hochhalter, Chad Heltemes

Alex Campbell, Dan Arneson,
Stephen Staskivige, Aaron Berndt

Jared Bruggeman, Jason Harens,
Nate Swenson, Kory Zimney

Jordan Bremer, Matt Gerszewski,
Cam Felton, Ryan Lee

Shawn Gruenberg, Kory Zimney,
Nate Swenson, Wayne Kazmierczak

Nate Swenson, Bryce Luthens,
Shawn Gruenberg, Kory Zimney

Wayne Kazmierczak, Nate Swenson,
Jared Bruggeman, Kory Zimney

NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S INDOORTOP-10

Concordia

UND

NCAA

lowa State

Big Sky

SDSU

Summit

NDSU/Summit

NCC

Big Sky

NCC

NCC

NDSU

NCC

NCC

St. Cloud State

NCC

NCC

Winnipeg

NCC

NDSU

1:32.34

3:15.50

3:17.31

3:18.11

3:19.03

3:19.26

3:19.61

3:20.45

3:20.76

3:20.77

3:20.83

7:48.52

7:49.30

7:50.93

7:51.78

7:54.71

7:55.01

7:55.70

7:56.14

7:56.53

7:56.58

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
2000 Zach Long, Max Baker, Summit 10:03.97

Matt Russell, Luke Labatte

Tyler Rose, Mark Barclay, lowa State 10:14.40
2023 Kyle Rosseau, Josh LaBlanc

Matt Russell, Oluwaseyi Aguda SDSU 10:14.84
1987 Connor McMannes, Luke Labatte

Micah Bruggeman, P.K. Moore NDSU/Summit 10:15.44
1998 Tanner Schiller, Henrik Lindstrot

Jake Hall, Josh Beck USD/Summit 10:17.89
2018 Aleksa Milanovic, Alec Nelson

Kyle Downs, Mark Barclay, lowa State 10:19.08
2018 Kyle Rosseau, Tyler Rose

Lee DeKrey, Brent Keigley, lowa State 10:19.59
2019 Matt Gerszewski, Paul Kriegler

Matt Russell, Max Baker, UND/Summit 10:23.15
2024 Alec Nelson, Nelson Ruto

Scott Kvidera, Jared Michel, Big Sky 10:23.55
1989 Joseph Fenstermacher, Connor Danielson

Nate Peterson, Matt McCreary, Big Sky 10:31.98
2017 Dwight Mandimika, Sam Saccoman
1987
2002
1993
1996
1997
2002
1992
2003
1990

Kyle Rosseau was a member of the school-record
distance medlay relay team in 2010.

1989
1992

* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster

2021

2010

2020

2024

2023

2009

2005

2022

2017

2013
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NORTH DAKOTA

N2

SHOT PUT

Dave Levos

Michael Quesenberry
Chris Evenson

Shawn Johnson

Mark Murdock

Steve Burian

lan Collins

Brandon Quesenberry
Ryan Reynolds

Doug Schindler

WEIGHT

Adam Mehr
Jakob Bissell
Tyler Kolander
Cody Mach
Jacob Hatfield
Andy Samuel
Roman Waldera
Garrett Shumski
Matt Culhane
Matt Fick

HIGH JUMP
Marc Sondreal
Nolan Hovland
Bob Fransen
Austin Wolf
Tracy Martin
Maguire Petersen
Chad Krick
Mike Lauckner
Pete Hankla
Julian Atchia
Justin Schiele

LONG JUMP
Justin Schiele

Bert Burkholder
Matt Kelly

Tyler Stoltz

Brett Burkholder
Juan Mora

L.C. Hester
Cameron McKinney
Maguire Petersen
D’Monte Farley

NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S INDOORTOP-10

NDSU
Minnesota
Summit
Big Sky
NDSU
NDSU

Big Sky
Boise State
NDSU
NDSU

UND

Big Sky

SDSU

SDSU

SDSU

UND

South Dakota
SDSU

UND

NCC

NCAA

Big Sky

NCC

NDSU

St. Cloud State
USD/Summit
St. Cloud State
NDSU

NCC

NDSU

Bemidji State

NDSU
Wisconsin
Minot State
Minnesota State
Fargo

Fargo

UND

Summit

59-11/2
56-8 3/4
56-71/2
56-6 3/4
56-41/2
54-11
54-101/2
53-8
53-0
52-81/2

65-9
62-101/2
62-01/2
61-3
58-6

58-1
57-93/4
57-7 3/4
57-3
56-8

7-01/4
6-113/4
6-11
6-93/4
6-8
6-8
6-7

6-7

6-6

6-6

6-6

24-71/4
23-8
23-8

23-6 1/4

23-51/4

23-41/2
23-4

22-113/4

NDSU/Summit 22-10 3/4

NDSU

22-73/4

Justin Schiele set UND’s long jump record in 2001.

1986
2016
2021
2013
1997
1990
2017
2011
1999
1972

2020
2015
2018
2017
2019
2019
2014
2021
2018
2008

1998
2016
1977
2022
1987
2023
1986
1991
1985
1988
2000

2001
1989
1991
2005
1986
1982
1960
2020
2024
2013

TRIPLE JUMP
Mike Backes
D’Monte Farley
David Rygh
Terry Anstett
Kyle Schneweis
Austin Wolf
Kelly Nordling
Ryan Waechter
Jay Greenwood
Riley Miller

POLE VAULT
John Wrzesinski
Tyler Colling
Jordan Fisk
Scott Jemtrud
Jay Schroeder
Nick Krella

Zac Ray

Clark Carlson
Alex Torp
Matthew Harris
Kohl Koppinger

PENTATHLON
Tyler Stoltz

Jim Kalina

Aric David
Brandon Yates

Ben Hidani
Trenton Hanseder
Patrick Delmore
Jack Vetsch

HEPTATHLON
Maguire Petersen
Jack Vetsch

Ben Hidani

Josh Pillath
Trenton Hanseder
Cruz Megazzini
Aric David

Alex Holmes
Jordan Fisk
Matthew Harris

NCC 50-33/4
Big Sky 47-6 1/2
Bemidji State ~ 45-101/2
UND 45-81/2
NDSU 45-3
USD/Summit 44-8 3/4
Concordia 44-43/4
Minnesota State  44-41/4
St. Cloud State 44-4
UND 44-23/4
NCAA 16-2
SDSU 16-03/4
SDSU 16-03/4
NDSU 16-0
Great West 15-11
SDSU 15-9
NDSU 15-7
Bemidji State 15-51/2
SDSU 15-5
Big Sky 15-5
Big Sky 15-5
NDSU 3,398 pts.
NCC 3,296 pts.
NDSU 3,093 pts.
NCC 2,986 pts.
NDSU 2,986 pts.
NDSU 2,839 pts.
NCC 2,824 pts.
NDSU 2,824 pts.

NDSU/Summit 5,421 pts.

Summit 5,339 pts.
UND 4,820 pts.
UND 4,778 pts.
USD/Summit 4,697 pts.
UND 4,598 pts.
USD/Summit 4,533 pts.
UND 4,346 pts.
Big Sky 4,296 pts.
NDSU 3,991 pts.

2002
2014
2006
1973
1997
2023
2016
2009
1997
2018

1988
2015
2015
1990
2009
2019
2017
2007
2018
2013
2014

2003
1994
2020
2006
2020
2020
2006
2019

2024
2021
2023
2018

2023
2023
2023
2018
2013
2011

Marc Sondreal became the only person in UND history to clear seven feet
in the high jump when he did it at the 1998 NCAA Championship.

* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster
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N2 NORTH DAKOTA

100-METERS

Norm McGee NCAA 10.20
Caleb Severson NDSU 10.57
Rob Myles Moorhead 10.65
D’Monte Farley Azusa 10.69
Donovan Alexander NCC 10.72
Martin Blekkerud Minot State 10.73
Maxwell Roller NDSU 10.73
Brian Bergantine Concordia 10.78
Javen Butler Big Sky 10.79
Ethan Buckles Moorhead 10.83
200-METERS

Norm McGee NCAA 20.67
Justin Schiele NCC 21.42
Martin Blekkerud NDSU 21.48
Brian Bergantine Moorhead 21.73
Brad Lies Moorhead 21.73
Maxwell Roller UMary 21.77
Tracy Martin Moorhead 21.79
Rob Myles UND 21.82
Ethan Buckles usD 21.84
Bryan Greenwood  UND 21.86
Chris Stoks Drake 21.86
400-METERS

Jesse Fenstermacher NDSU 47.82
Brad Lies NCC 47.90
Corey Hehling NCC 48.22
Bryan Greenwood =~ NCC 48.38
Jeff Zander NCC 48.38
Chris Stoks UNC-Wilmington 48.49
Cody Roder Sac State 48.58
James McFarlin Bryan Clay 48.72
Chuck Torrance UND 48.73
Tyler Olson Azusa 48.81
800-METERS

Alec Nelson Simpson 1:48.97
Jesse Middendorf NDSU/Summit 1:49.05
Jesse Fenstermacher  Big Sky 1:50.04
Aleksa Milanovic  Simpson 1:50.48
Justice Dick UST/Summit 1:50.69
Aaron Berndt Emporia St.  1:51.21
Jared Bruggeman  Moorhead  1:51.54
Kory Zimney NCC 1:52.23
Matt Gerszewski NCC 1:53.07
Mike Madsen NCC/MIAA 1:53.64
1,500-METERS

Luke Labatte Azusa 3:47.45
Aleksa Milanovic  Minnesota 3:47.73
Chad Heltemes NCAA 3:51.34
lan Busche Minnesota 3:51.51
Alec Nelson Fullerton  3:53.52
Justin Jelaca Azusa 3:53.63
Lennart Lindstrot Minnesota 3:53.89
Mike Madsen NCC 3:55.15
Nate Peterson NDSU 3:55.45
Jamie Burns Azusa 3:55.84
3,000-METERS

Nate Peterson Coastal Car.  8:37.44
Tyler Rose SDSU 8:52.32
Josh LaBlanc SDSU 8:55.39
Jacob Henne Coastal Car.  9:01.30
Skip Gilson Moorhead  9:04.17
Connor Danielson  Coastal Car.  9:05.02
Mark Harries Myrtle Beach 9:06.70
Ryan Kirkland NDSU 9:07.18
Kyle Downs SDSU 9:08.14
Joel Rolvang Jamestown  9:11.84

NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S OUTDOORTOP-10

1988
2024
1999
2014
2006
1998
2024
1990
2014
2018

1988
2001
1998
1990
1998
2024
1987
2001
2019
1986
2010

2012
1998
2008
1986
1989
2011
2018
2017
1987
2014

2023
2023
2015
2023
2024
2002
1991
1990
2004
1996

2024
2024
1998
2024
2024
2023
2024
1996
2016
2024

2016
2010
2009
2018
2008
2016
2012
2014
2009
1986

5,000-METERS
Jamie Burns
Luke Labatte
Nate Peterson
Patrick Kipkemboi
Nelson Ruto

Sam Saccoman
Justin Jelaca
Connor Danielson
Gerry Werven
Josh LaBlanc

10,000-METERS
Nelson Ruto
Josh LaBlanc
Jamie Burns
Patrick Kipkemboi
Arjan Gelling

Lee DeKrey

Paul Kriegler

Eric Sondag
Richie Spitsberg
Joel Rolvang

110-METER HURDLES

Jeremy Zimney
Jimmy Evers
Jack Vetsch
Rory Bell

Jon Wrzesinski
Josh Pillath
Mitchel Wangler
Craig Gillen
John LeClerc
Tyler Stoltz

400-METER HURDLES

Jeremy Zimney
Digger Johnson
Jared Michel
Karl Kjeldsen
Rory Beil

Russ Schwehr
Jeff Johannsen
KC Homiston
Mike Biermaier
Kent Luetzen

STEEPLECHASE
Luke Labatte
Justin Jelaca
Eric Weiss

Jacob Henne
Drew Campbell
Chris Carbonneau
Todd Brecto
Jamie Blomquist
Pete Kriegler
Rob Jerstad

Azusa 14:08.08
Minnesota 14:10.09
Mt. SAC 14:30.18
Oregon St.  14:31.37
NC State 14:32.86
Drake 14:51.42
Fullerton 14:52.85
Azusa 14:55.10
Moorhead 14:57.70
Coastal Car. 14:59.14
Azusa 29:49.79
Mt. SAC 30:05.24
Hayward 30:07.67
Drake 30:32.46
NCAA 30:34.80
Drake 30:54.06
NCC 31:00.61
NCC 31:48.14
NCC 31:48.63
UND 31:48.70
NCC 14.27
Big Sky 14.27
Summit 14.46
NCAA 14.46
UND 14.48
Big Sky 14.49
ORU/Summit  14.65
Augustana 14.66
Big Sky 14.76
NCC 14.89
Moorhead 52.50
NCC 53.15
Big Sky 53.25
NCC 53.39
NCC 53.77
NCC 53.83
UND 53.94
NCC 54.12
NCC 54.35
Long Beach 54.50
Azusa 8:38.25

San Francisco 9:03.40
Long Beach 9:19.41

Summit
UC Irvine
Minnesota
NDSCS
Moorhead
NCC
Moorhead

4X100-METER RELAY

Willis Jacox

Norm McGee
Bryan Greenwood
Tracy Martin

Delante’ Sykes
Oluwaseyi Aguda
Shandon Toenies
Ethan Buckles

Drake

Big Sky

9:21.49
9:22.87
9:27.20
9:39.11
9:41.27
9:44.74
9:46.84

40.98

41.36

2024
2024
2016
2021
2022
2014
2024
2019
1983
2011

2022
2011
2024
2021
1968
2005
2005
1995
2007
1986

2000
2016
2021
1991
1989
2018
2022
1994
2014
2006

1999
2000
2015
1994
1991
1992
1995
1994
1992
2012

2024
2023
2024
2019
2017
1992
1987
1992
2002
1988

1987

2018

4X100-METER RELAY (cont'd)

Michael Mallory
Caleb Severson
Jory Vasek
Maxwell Roller

Mike Labine
Norm McGee
Chuck Torrance
Bryan Greenwood

James Hollister
Oluwaseyi Aguda
Cade Peterson
Ethan Buckles

Caleb Severson
Jory Vasek
Wyatt Mutzenberger
Maxwell Roller
Jon Wrzesinski NCC
Brian Bergantine
Bert Burkholder
Norm McGee
Ryan Schafer NCC
Rob Myles

Justin Schiele

Jeremy Zimney

Jeff Zander

Norm McGee
Chuck Torrance
Bryan Greenwood

NCC

Jeremy Zimney UND
Brad Lies
Jay Armstrong

Martin Blekkerud

UST/Summit 41.58

Drake

Texas State

UMary

2024

41.71

1985

41.72

2019

41.93

2024

41.94

1989

42.00

2000

42.07

1987

4217 1998

Nate Peterson

* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster
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NORTH DAKOTA TRACK & FIELD N2

NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S OUTDOOR TOP-10

4X400-METER RELAY 4X800-METER RELAY DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
Chuck Torrance NCC 3:13.11 1987 | Alex Campbell Drake 7:36.38 2002 | Zachlong Drake 9:55.59 2021
Jeff Zander Cam Felton Jack Vetsch
Bryan Greenwood Dan Arneson Connor McMannes
Norm McGee Aaron Berndt Luke Labatte
Adam Bjornson NCC 3:13.85 1998 | Kory Zimney Drake 7:36.64 1992 | Mike Madsen Drake 9:58.84 1996
Martin Blekkerud Jason Harens Brad Lies
Jeremy Zimney Nate Swenson Byron Severson
Brad Lies Jared Bruggeman Chad Heltemes
Robert Ostman Drake 3:15.22 1989 | Bob O’Halloran Drake 7:37.35 1994 | Mike Madsen Drake 10:14.04 1993
Jeff Zander Mike Madsen Russ Schwehr
Bert Burkholder Brad Lies Bob O’Halloran
Norm McGee Jared Bruggeman Jamie Blomquist
Jory Vasek UST/Summit 3:16.44 2024 | Greg Geers Drake 7:39.73 2000 | Jared Bruggeman  Drake 10:16.55 1991
P.K. Moore Dan Arneson Robert Ostman
Jesse Middendorf Dan Alstatt Nate Swenson
Justice Dick Aaron Berndt Pete Miller
Adam Bjornson NCC 3:16.46 1999 | Brian Fransen Drake 7:41.36 2007 | Alec Nelson Drake 10:18.13 2022
Jeremy Zimney Matt Sailer Jory Vasek
Digger Johnson Kyle Downs Matt Russell
Aaron Berndt Matt Gerszewski Luke Labatte
Digger Johnson Drake 3:16.77 2000 | Byron Severson Drake 7:4348 1996 | Pete Miller Drake 10:18.53 1992
Jeremy Zimney Chad Heltemes Nate Swenson
Denton Davidson Josh Jorde Kory Zimney
Aaron Berndt Mike Madsen Chris Carbonneau
Denton Davidson ~ NCC 3:16.79 2002 | Wayne Kazmierczak Drake 7:44.02 1990 | Chad Heltemes Drake 10:19.08 1994
Aaron Berndt Jared Bruggeman Brad Lies
Digger Johnson Nate Swenson Jared Bruggeman
Dustin Kouba Kory Zimney Mike Madsen
Chuck Torrance Moorhead  3:16.89 1985 | Shawn Gruenberg  Drake 7:44.13 1989 | DanThralow Drake 10:22.95 1987
Bob Cunningham Rory Beil Jeff Zander
Mike Labine Nate Swenson Sean Allan
Norm McGee Kory Zimney Lon Aune
Rory Beil NCC 3:16.92 1988 | Stephen Staskivige Drake 7:49.17 2003 | Chad Heltemes Drake 10:23.06 1995
Jeff Zander Cam Felton Brad Lies
Robert Ostman Matt Gerszewski Byron Severson
Norm McGee Jordan Bremer Eric Sondag
Sean Allan Moorhead ~ 3:16.94 1987
Jeff Zander
Bryan Greenwood
Norm McGee
Cam Felton Denton Davidson

* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster
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N2 NORTH DAKOTA TRACK & FIELD

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY

Martin Blekkerud
Jeremy Zimney
Brad Lies

Chad Heltemes

Brian Bergantine
Robert Ostman
Jared Bruggeman
Kory Zimney

Ryan Schafer
Justin Schiele
Dustin Kouba
Cam Felton

Brian Bergantine
Bert Burkholder
Jeff Zander

Nate Swenson

Ryan Schafer
Patrick Nelson
Brent Keigley
Matt Gerszewski

Chad Loosmore
Cory Ravnaas
Brad Lies

Byron Severson

Brian Bergantine
Robert Ostman
Russ Schwehr
Kory Zimney

Rob Myles

Justin Schiele
Denton Davidson
Alex Campbell

Digger Johnson
Adam Bjornson
Jeremy Zimney
Aaron Berndt

John Zurn

Cory Ravnaas
Russ Schwehr
Bob O’Halloran

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

3:24.89

3:27.07

3:27.70

3:28.38

3:28.45

3:29.80

3:30.56

3:31.25

3:31.26

3:32.21

NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S OUTDOOR TOP-10

1998

1990

2003

1989

2004

1995

1991

2000

1999

1993

4 X 200-METER RELAY

Chuck Torrance
Tracy Martin
Bryan Greenwood
Norm McGee

Ryan Schafer
Rob Myles
Justin Schiele
Jeremy Zimney

Ryan Schafer
Adam Maine
Denton Davidson
Justin Schiele

KC Homiston
Jeremy Zimney
Brad Lies

Cory Ravnaas

Jordan Fisk
Chris Stoks

Matt McCreary
Reilly Mathiason

Chad Loosmore
Cory Ravnaas
KC Homiston
Trace Johnson

KC Homiston
Brad Lies
Craig Gillen
Cory Ravnaas

Max Baker
Alvin George
Aric David
Jory Vasek

John Stogis
Adam Maine
Rob Peters
Dustin Kouba

Adam Maine

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

QU

Drake

Drake

Drake

Drake

1:26.97

1:27.95

1:28.54

1:29.74

1:30.24

1:30.54

1:30.71

1:31.35

1:31.88

1987

2000

2003

1996

2011

1995

1994

2022

2001

4 X 1600-METER RELAY
Pete Miller Drake
Jamie Blomquist

Mike Madsen

Chris Carbonneau

17:23.44 1992

Pete Miller

Todd Szczepanski
Jamie Blomquist
Chris Carbonneau

Drake 17:33.58 1991

Jamie Blomquist Drake 17:40.59 1994
Chad Heltemes
Byron Severson

Darin Didier
Jamie Blomquist Drake 17:4134 1993
Mike Madsen

Joe Fogarty

Greg Hexum

Rob Myles

Dustin Kouba
* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster
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NORTH DAKOTA MEN’S OUTDOOR TOP-10

HIGH JUMP HAMMER
Marc Sondreal NCC 7-11/2 1998 Jakob Bissell Big Sky 198-8 2015
Nolan Hovland Big Sky 7-01/4 2018 Adam Mehr Summit 196-8 2019
Austin Wolf Stanford 7-01/4 2023 Roman Waldera Big Sky 189-2 2014
Robert Fransen NCC 6-11 1977 Cody Mach Big Sky 187-11 2017
Maguire Petersen Azusa 6-83/4 2024 Tyler Kolander uiw 186-7 2019
Tim Delmore NCC 6-8 1976 Shawn Johnson Concordia 180-1 2012
James Weninger UST/Summit 6-71/2 2024 Cole Beevers Coastal Carolina 179-8 2020
Scott Corzine Truman State 6-31/4 2002 Jacob Hatfield Coastal Carolina 178-1 2020
Ryan Andert North Dakota State 6-31/4 2012 Andy Samuel usb 177-3 2019
Jack Vetsch Texas State 6-31/4 2019 Josh Haugan NCC 172-10 2006
POLE VAULT JAVELIN
Tyler Colling Big Sky 16-4 3/4 2014 Matt Fick Augustana 229-10 2008
Jordan Fisk North Dakota State 16-03/4 2015 Matt Litzinger Augustana 228-1 2008
Scott Jemtrud NCC 15-10 1991 Tyler Stoltz Truman State 222-4 2006
Nick Krella Big Sky 15-91/4 2018 Odin Nelson Drake 204-8 2021
Clark Carlson Concordia 15-8 1/4 2005 Keaton Hanevold Big Sky 196-10 2014
Jon Wrzesinski NCC 15-71/4 1988 Andrew Walter usb 195-51/4 2022
Zac Ray Big Sky 15-6 1/4 2017 Lane Herbert Long Beach 194-2 2015
Kohl Koppinger Long Beach 15-6 1/4 2014 Scott Larson NCC 190-10 1992
Tim Smith Moorhead 15-6 1990 Alex Hickel Great West 188-5 2012
Tony Lequeri South Dakota State 15-6 1993 Joe Wilson NCC 185-10 2002
LONG JUMP DECATHLON
Justin Schiele NDSU 24-01/2 2002 Jack Vetsch Summit 7,175 pts. 2021
Bert Burkholder Moorhead 23-113/4 1986 Jon Wrzesinski NCC 6,941 pts. 1988
Maguire Petersen UMary 23-11 2024 Maguire Petersen Azusa 6,464 pts. 2024
Tyler Stoltz Emporia State 23-91/4 2005 Aric David NDSU/Summit 6,428 pts. 2023
Matt Kelly NCC 23-9 1990 Ben Hidani ORU/Summit 6,143 pts. 2022
Brett Burkholder NCC 23-41/2 1985 Josh Pillath Azusa 6,075 pts. 2018
Jack Vetsch Summit 23-31/4 2021 Trenton Hanseder Summit 5,659 pts. 2021
D’Monte Farley Azusa 23-13/4 2013 Mike Thompson NCC 5,640 pts. 1987
Cameron McKinney Coastal Carolina 23-03/4 2020 Brad Graf NCC 5,587 pts. 1986
Hoss Johnson UND 23-01/2 1937 Jordan Fisk Coastal Carolina 5,331 pts. 2013
TRIPLE JUMP G
Mike Backes UND 50-103/4 2002
D'Monte Farley Coastal Carolina 49-11/2 2013 I =
Terry Anstett UND 48-01/4 1972 Li i i i
Gary Vaughn Bemidiji 46-1 1968 L LTt
Trenton Hanseder UMary 45-9 3/4 2024 L —l—[{ 11_, j
Austin Wolf Summit 45-53/4 2021 s b 1
David Rygh NCC 4411172 2004 HErTT T
Ryan Waechter Moorhead 44-8 2008 1 'l: | :"1' ] + I-T |
Kyle Schneweiss NCC 44-63/4 1996 T
Paul Nelson Moorhead 44-43/4 1999 i .:: 1-1 1+ l
T
SHOT PUT A J[I [
Chris Evenson Mizzou 58-10 2021 1 '1—_.*1-_-1—1 T
Michael Quesenberry North Dakota State 58-6 2018 LB S g
Dave Levos Drake 57-41/4 1986 e IJ- -\t I
Shawn Johnson Coastal Carolina 56-111/4 2013 i Ir i
Mark Murdock NCAA 56-7 1/2 1995 Tt
Steve Burian NCAA 55-11 1990 ++ 1
Brandon Quesenberry Great West 55-13/4 2010 1
lan Collins North Dakota State 55-11/2 2016
Brian Emerson NCC 54-81/2 1999
Creighton Schroyer Great West 54-51/2 2008 el
DISCUS ?
Dave Levos NCC 193-1 1986
Matt Culhane Big Sky 179-4 2018
Chris Evenson Big Sky 178-10 2018
Shawn Johnson North Dakota State 178-6 2014
Roman Waldera South Dakota 176-10 2012
Brian Emerson NCC 176-0 2000
lan Collins North Dakota State 171-6 2016 Y X
Jason Cook NCC 170-5 2004 "
Ryan Reynolds NCC 162-11 1999
Michael Quesenberry North Dakota State 160-1 2017

Shawn Johnson ranks among UND's top 10 all-time in the shot put, discus and

hammer throws.

* Names in bold indicate members of the 2023-24 roster
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